contact between the different institutional logics defining SRI in business organizations. 

Chen et al. (2019: 334) evaluated and compared the views of American and Taiwanese 

Generation-Z investors about SRI. The analysis of the data was based on differences and correlational 

analysis. Four hundred twelve (412) survey responses were collected from the United States, and 475 

survey responses were collected from Taiwan. This research explored gender, working experience, 

nationality, and share-ownership, which affected how the study respondents accepted and understood